IFB 17-15

CONTRACT AMENDMENT #1

This agreement constitutes an Amendment to the Contract for the Purchase of
Vehicles between FAIRFAX WATER (“‘FW") and SHEEHY FORD OF RICHMOND (the
“Contractor”) (collectively, the “parties”).

In consideration of the mutual covenants set forth herein, the parties agree to amend
and modify the Contract effective May 15, 2020 as follows:

Contract Term:

The contract term shall be from May 15, 2020 through May 3, 2021.
This contract has one (1) additional one-year renewal option remaining.

Contract Amount;

Pricing shall be in accordance with the attached Fairfax Water IFB 17-15 Price List,
May 15, 2020 — May 3, 2021.

In all other respects not specifically mentioned or altered by Amendment, the original
Contract shall remain in full force and effect.

FAIRFAX WATER SHEEHY FORD OF RICHMOND
Procurement Department 641 Johnston Willis Drive
8570 Executive Park Avenue North Chesterfield, VA 23236
Fairfax, VA 22031
Phone: (703) 289-6261 Phone: (804) 419-1381
Fax: (703) 289-6262
P

oy ﬁ% oy Lok st

T %
Name: Steven Edgemon Name:_leah D. Arnold
Title: General Manager Title: QOffice Manager, Municipal Sales

Date: Date: 5/15/20




